502012658 08/03/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Edward Joseph JENKO	06/22/2012
Mr. Patrice Fabien DEZON-GAILLARD	06/26/2012
Mr. Sami Samuel ARSAN	07/04/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	
Street Address:	500 Queen Street South	
City:	Milton	
State/Country:	VERMONT	
Postal Code:	05468	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13524379

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 8028598098

 Phone:
 802 859 8000

 Email:
 cjenko@husky.ca

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Husky Injection Molding Systems, Inc.

Address Line 1: 288 North Road

Address Line 4: Milton, VERMONT 05468

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HA955-1-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard J. Musgrave

Total Attachments: 2

source=HA955_1_US_WWHuskyAssignment_As_Filed#page1.tif source=HA955_1_US_WWHuskyAssignment_As_Filed#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 028715 FRAME: 0016 1 \$40.00 1352

ASSIGNMENT

For One (1) US Dollar and all other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I (we) the undersigned whose full post office address(es) is (are) adjacent my (our) name(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to HUSKY INJECTION MOLDING SYSTEMS LTD. the address of whose registered office is: 500 Queen Street South, Bolton L7E 5S5, Ontario, Canada (hereinafter called "Husky"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, my (our) entire right(s), title and interest, including all rights under and in any and all international conventions and treaties, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to Multi-Property Injection Molding Nozzle for Hot-Runner System identified in Husky's records as HA955-1-US and/or in an application for letters patent filed herewith; and in and to the above application and all corresponding provisional, non-provisional, division, extension, substitute, continuation, renewal, reissue, utility model, or industrial design and all other applications for patent, and all rights and privileges under and in any and all letters patent in all countries, including but not limited to, the United States, China, Japan, and Korea, that may be granted for and/or derived from said inventions or that may be granted from said application, with the intent that any such patent or any application thereof (including any provisional, nonprovisional, division, extension, substitute, continuation, renewal, reissue, utility model, or industrial design) or other intellectual property protection shall be issued to Husky alone for its sole benefit or to its successors, assigns or legal representatives.

I (we) undertake without charge to Husky but at its request and expense to execute all documents, take all oaths and do all reasonable acts to enable Husky, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to procure and maintain patent or other intellectual property protection for said inventions in any and all countries and to vest title thereto in Husky, its successors, assigns or legal representatives.

I (we) agree that a copy of this Assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent or the like which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the irrevocable right of Husky, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to apply for and maintain patent or other intellectual property protection for said inventions in any and all countries and to claim the benefit of any right or priority in all countries including but not limited to China, Japan, and Korea, as well as the right of Husky, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives to sue in its own name and recover damages for past infringement of any patent of the United States or any country.

I (we) request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and non-US patent authorities to issue the Letters of Patents to the Assignee.

I (we) authorize and request Husky or its designee to supply any missing patent/application identification information provided above, whether discovered prior to or after recordation.

I (we) covenant with the Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me (us).

I (we) appoint Assignee, through its designee, my (our) attorney-in-fact to execute, in my (our) name and on my (our) behalf, any and all documents required to effectuate this Assignment, specifically including, but not limited to, those documents specified above and any necessary corrective assignments.

Signature of 1st Inventor/Assignor (above)

Date: 20/2-/06/20 (vvvv-mm-dd)

Edward Joseph JENKO

Full Name of 1st Inventor/Assignor (print above line)

1st Inventor's Residential Address (print): 100 Lamore Road, Essex Junction, Vermont 05452 U.S.A.

DECLARATION OF WITNESS

I. <u>erolyn</u>		-Page 2/2-	11msny cone	Reference: HA955-1-US
	Jenko		, whose fu	ll residential postal address is
100 Lamore	\sim 1			_ do hereby declare that I was
personally present and	did see <u>Edwar</u>	1 Joseph Lead 11 Name of I st Inventor/Ass	(<u>()</u> ignor	who is personally known to
me to be the person nar	med in the Assignmen	nt, sign and execute sa	me.	
DECLARED at M.	too, UT	, this <u>A</u>	day of	<u>- line</u> ,20/2.
Witness Signature	Jule			
Signature of 2th Inventor		nte: <u>2012 - 06-26</u> (yyyy-mm-dd)		·
Patrice Fabien DEZON	N-GATHARD			
Full Name of 2 nd Inventor's Resident	tor/Assignor (print ab		ericho. Vermo	nt 05465 U.S.A.
	DECI	LARATION OF WIT	NESS	
1, Cacolyn	Jenko		, whose fu	II residential postal address is
los lamore	Rd Esser	xJuntin,V	T05452	do hereby declare that I was
personally present and	did see Patrice	Fabren Dezi Name of 2nd Inventor/Assi	W Toula	Www. is personally known to
me to be the person nar	ned in the Assignment	t, sign and execute sar	ne.	<u> </u>
DECLARED at Mi	Iton, VI	, this <u>Q (</u>	day of	June 20/2
	1 1			
Witness Signature	fall.			
Witness Signature Signature of 3rd Invento	Date of the control o	te: <u> </u>		-
Signature of 3 rd Invento Sami Samuel ARSAN	or/Assignor (above)	(yyyy-mm-dd)		-
Signature of 3 rd Invento Sami Samuel ARSAN Full Name of 3 rd Invent	or/Assignor (above) Or/Assignor (print abo	(yyyy-mm-dd)		Mississauga, Ontario Canada
Signature of 3 rd Inventor Sami Samuel ARSAN Full Name of 3 rd Inventor 3 rd Inventor's Resident	or/Assignor (above) or/Assignor (print abo ial Address (print): 1	(yyyy-mm-dd)	Garden Circle,	Mississauga, Ontario Canada
Signature of 3 rd Invento Sami Samuel ARSAN Full Name of 3 rd Invento 3 rd Inventor's Resident L5R 3K4	or/Assignor (above) or/Assignor (print about about about about about all Address (print): 1 DECL	(yyyy-mm-dd) ove line) 805-45 Kingsbridge (ARATION OF WIT	Garden Circle, NESS	
Signature of 3 rd Invento Sami Samuel ARSAN Full Name of 3 rd Invento 3 rd Inventor's Resident L5R 3K4	or/Assignor (above) or/Assignor (print about about about about about all Address (print): 1 DECL	(yyyy-mm-dd) ove line) 805-45 Kingsbridge (ARATION OF WIT	Garden Circle, NESS	
Signature of 3 rd Invento Sami Samuel ARSAN Full Name of 3 rd Invento 3 rd Inventor's Resident L5R 3K4	or/Assignor (above) or/Assignor (print about about about about about all Address (print): 1 DECL	(yyyy-mm-dd) ove line) 805-45 Kingsbridge (ARATION OF WIT	Garden Circle, NESS	Mississauga, Ontario Canada I residential postal address is do hereby declare that I was who is personally known to
Signature of 3 rd Invento Sami Samuel ARSAN Full Name of 3 rd Invento 3 rd Inventor's Resident LSR 3K4 I,	or/Assignor (above) or/Assignor (print abo ial Address (print): 1 DECL HAUCABER did see	(yyyy-mm-dd) Name of 3 rd Inventor/Assigt, sign and execute san	Garden Circle. NESS, whose full	l residential postal address is do hereby declare that I was who is personally known to
Signature of 3 rd Invento Sami Samuel ARSAN Full Name of 3 rd Invento 3 rd Inventor's Resident L5R 3K4 I,	or/Assignor (above) or/Assignor (print abo ial Address (print): 1 DECL HAUCABER did see	(yyyy-mm-dd) Name of 3 rd Inventor/Assigt, sign and execute san	Garden Circle. NESS, whose full	

PATENT

RECORDED: 08/03/2012 REEL: 028715 FRAME: 0018